BID CE	₹TIFI	CATI	ON	SHEETS	SUMMARY
--------	-------	------	----	--------	---------

Bid Opening Date: May 13, 2013 11:00 a.m.

For: Dog Park Construction

BIDDER NAMES >>>>>	The Kenneth Company	Jeff Graefen Development Inc.	Fuerte Systems, Inc.	
Bidder Summary Sheet	√	V	√	
Business Organization	√	<b>√</b>	√	
Certificate of Eligibility	√	1	√	
Equal Employment Opportunity	√	7	√	
Certification of Compliance with IL Prevailing Wage Act	<b>V</b>		<b>V</b>	
Contractors Certification Sexual Harassment, Tax & Substance Abuse	√	٧	٧	
Apprenticeship & Training Program Certification (Not Required)	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	V	
References	√	7		
Insurance Requirements	√		√	
Bid Bond	√	1	√	
Bid Price	\$121,150.00	\$140,381.00	\$138,640.00	

\*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

VARIANCE EXPLANATIONS:				
			1111	

NOTE: If the potential recommended bidder had <u>any</u> variances, please verify with the Contract Administrator that they are not material variances prior to recommendation to your committee.

# BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET Dog Park Construction

IN W	VITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this B	id as of date shown below.
Firm	Name: Fuerte system Ine	distriction of the second of t
Addre	ess: PO Bux 328	
	State, Zip Code: Pla. Afield IL 60544	
Conta	act Person: Rafael Hustabo	
	1#: 30000 8732	
Phone	ne: (815) 725-2959 Fax: (815) 725-3165	
E-ma	ail Address: Furte16 Sbcg10bal. net	
RECE	EIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addence is her	reby acknowledged:
⊸ರಡ⊖ಃ	andum NoDatedAddendum No1	Date :
#	Item/Description	Sub-Total
A.	Removals	
	The following items are to be removed and hauled from the site on plan.	e as shown, noted and detailed
1.	Existing asphalt walk including aggregate base material.	\$ 4,225.°°
В.	Grading and Excavation	
1.	Strip and stockpile all existing topsoil encountered within grading limits. Perform all cuts and fills as shown on plan to establish sub-grades for concrete walks and decomposed granite walks. Compact sub-grades in all areas in accordance with the specifications. Re-spread existing topsoil to a minimum depth of 6" over all disturbed areas within the grading limits. Haul all excess soils to a location as determined within the Village of Orland Park.	\$ 15,600.°°
C.	Concrete and Decomposed Granite Walks	
	Furnish and install the following as shown, noted and accordance with the specifications.	d detailed on plan, and in
1.	Concrete Core Area vvalks, including aggregate base.	\$_ 17, 748.

2. Concrete Maintenance Access Aprons, including aggregate base. 3. Concrete Baseball Themed Plaza including aggregate base. 4. Decomposed Granite Walks, including soil separator fabric. D. **Fencina** Furnish, assemble and install the following as shown, noted and detailed on plan, and in accordance with the specifications. 1. 4' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing. 2. 4' High Chain Link Entry Gates. 4' High Chain Link Maintenance Access Gates. 3. 6' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing. 4. 5. 6' High Chain Link Entry Gates. St High Chair Link Maintenance Access Gates 4' High Perimeter Wire Fencing. 7. 6' High Perimeter Wire Fencing. 8. E. Synthetic Turf Furnish and install the following as shown, noted and detailed on plan, and in accordance with the specifications. Synthetic Turf including aggregate base, nailer board 1. \$ 23,800.00 and sand infill. s 138,640.00 **Base Bid Total Amount** Base Bid Total Amount Written One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Signature of Authorized Signee: Date: \_5-13-13 Title: Ples. dent

### **BUSINESS ORGANIZATION:**

Sole Proprietor: An individual who	ose signature is affixed to this bid.
	ate full names, titles and address of all responsible of ownership and a copy of partnership agreement.
	n:
In submitting this bid, it is understood that the any or all bids, to accept an alternate bid, as	ne Village of Orland Park reserves the right to reject nd to waive any informalities in any bid.
In compliance with your Invitation to Bid, ar offers and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to	nd subject to all conditions thereof, the undersigned furnish the services as outlined.
Business Name	Corporate Sear-
Signatura	Print or type name
C(esident	5-13-13
Title	Date

## BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET Dog Park Construction

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this	Bid as of date shown below.
Firm	Name: The Kenneth Company	
	ess: 16WOby Jeans Rd	
City,	State, Zip Code: Lemont 12 60439	
	act Person: Ken Malmey	
	# 36-3748210	
Phor	e: (620 679-2750 Fax: (630 325-2780	
E-ma	ail Address: KCooffice O acl com	
	EIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hendum No; Addendum No	-
#	Item/Description	Sub-Total
A.	Removals	
	The following items are to be removed and hauled from the son plan.	ite as shown, noted and detailed
1.	Existing asphalt walk including aggregate base material.	\$ 526.00
В.	Grading and Excavation	
1.	Strip and stockpile all existing topsoil encountered within grading limits. Perform all cuts and fills as shown on plan to establish sub-grades for concrete walks and decomposed granite walks. Compact sub-grades in all areas in accordance with the specifications. Re-spread existing topsoil to a minimum depth of 6" over all disturbed areas within the grading limits. Haul all excess soils to a	
	location as determined within the Village of Orland Park.	\$ 20,373.00
C.	Concrete and Decomposed Granite Walks	
	Furnish and install the following as shown, noted a accordance with the specifications.	and detailed on plan, and ir
1.	Concrete Core Area Walks, including aggregate base.	\$ 13,823.00

2.	Concrete Maintenance Access Aprons, including aggregate base.		\$ 2508.00
3.	Concrete Baseball Themed Plaza including aggregate b	ase.	\$ 2793.00
4.	Decomposed Granite Walks, including soil separator	fabric.	\$ 9344.00
D.	Fencing		
	Furnish, assemble and install the following as shown accordance with the specifications.	n, noted and	detailed on plan, and in
1.	4' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing.		\$ 3366.00
2.	4' High Chain Link Entry Gates.		\$ 1568.00
3.	4' High Chain Link Maintenance Access Gates.		\$ 1925.00
4.	6' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing.		\$ 3564.00
5.	6' High Chain Link Entry Gates.		\$1800.00
6.	6' High Chain Link Maintenance Access Gates.		\$ 2123.00
7.	4' High Perimeter Wire Fencing.		\$ (3,210.00
8.	6' High Perimeter Wire Fencing.		\$ 53,265.00
E.	Synthetic Turf		
	Furnish and install the following as shown, noted and dethe specifications.	etailed on pla	n, and in accordance with
1.	Synthetic Turf including aggregate base, nailer board and sand infill.		\$ 20,665.00
Base	Bid Total Amount	\$ 121,1	50.00
Base	Bid Total Amount Written ONE HUNDRES TWENTY	ONE THOU	LS Arob
_0,0	E HUNDRED FIFTY AND YOU DOLLARS.		
Signs	ature of Authorized Signee:		
Title:	Perdet Date: 5/1	3/13	
mue.	Late Late	<u> </u>	

### **BUSINESS ORGANIZATION:**

Sole Proprietor: An individual whose signature is affixed to this bid.
Partnership: Attach sheet and state full names, titles and address of all responsible principals and/or partners. Provide percent of ownership and a copy of partnership agreement.
Corporation: State of incorporation: \( \frac{1}{\lambda \text{in}} \) \( \frac{1}{\lambda \text{l}} \) Provide a disclosure of all officers and principals by name and business address, date of incorporation and indicate if the corporation is authorized to do business in Illinois.
In submitting this bid, it is understood that the Village of Orland Park reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to accept an alternate bid, and to waive any informalities in any bid.
In compliance with your Invitation to Bid, and subject to all conditions thereof, the undersigned offers and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to furnish the services as outlined.
The Kerneth Company (Corporate Seal) Business Name
Signature Print or type name alongy—
Title Date

### BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET Dog Park Construction

IN W	/ITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bid as o	f date shown below.
Firm	Name: <u>Jeff Graefen Dauplapment Inc</u>	
Addr	ess: 22774 Citation Ad	
City,	State, Zip Code: Frankfart #L 604)3	
Cont	act Person: Seff Graefen	
FEIN	#: 36-424 8561	
Phon	e: (815) 464-2690 Fax: (815) 464-2498	
E-ma	il Address: <u>Jeffe gracten deutlopment.com</u>	
REC	EIPT OF ADDENDA: The receipt of the following addenda is hereby act	knowledged:
Adde	endum NoDated; Addendum No Dated _	
#	Item/Description	Sub-Total
A.	Removals	
	The following items are to be removed and hauled from the site as shon plan.	_
1.	Existing asphalt walk including aggregate base material.	\$ 130.00
В.	Grading and Excavation	
1.	Strip and stockpile all existing topsoil encountered within grading limits. Perform all cuts and fills as shown on plan to establish sub-grades for concrete walks and decomposed granite walks. Compact sub-grades in all areas in accordance with the specifications. Re-spread existing topsoil to a minimum depth of 6" over all disturbed areas within the grading limits. Haul all excess soils to a location as determined within the Village of Orland Park.	\$ 18,078.°
C.	Concrete and Decomposed Granite Walks	
	Furnish and install the following as shown, noted and deta accordance with the specifications.	iled on plan, and in
1.	Concrete Core Area Walks, including aggregate base.	\$ 9607.0

2. Concrete Maintenance Access Aprons, including aggregate base. 3. Concrete Baseball Themed Plaza including aggregate base. 4. Decomposed Granite Walks, including soil separator fabric. D. **Fencing** Furnish, assemble and install the following as shown, noted and detailed on plan, and in accordance with the specifications. 1. 4' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing. 2. 4' High Chain Link Entry Gates. 3. 4' High Chain Link Maintenance Access Gates. 4. 6' High Chain Link Transition Area Fencing. 5. 6' High Chain Link Entry Gates. 6. 6' High Chain Link Maintenance Access Gates. 7. 4' High Perimeter Wire Fencing. 8. 6' High Perimeter Wire Fencing. E. **Synthetic Turf** Furnish and install the following as shown, noted and detailed on plan, and in accordance with the specifications. 1. Synthetic Turf including aggregate base, nailer board 24 0710 and sand infill. **Base Bid Total Amount** Base Bid Total Amount Written Signature of Authorized Signee: 13-12 Date:

#### **BUSINESS ORGANIZATION:**

Sole Proprietor: An individual whose si	gnature is affixed to this bid.
Partnership: Attach sheet and state fur principals and/or partners. Provide percent of ow	ill names, titles and address of all responsible nership and a copy of partnership agreement.
Corporation: State of incorporation: Provide a disclosure of all officers and princip incorporation and indicate if the corporation is au	als by name and business address, date of
In submitting this bid, it is understood that the Vil any or all bids, to accept an alternate bid, and to	•
In compliance with your Invitation to Bid, and sul offers and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to furnis	•
Seff Gracten Devolopment Inc. Business Name	(Corporate Seal)
Signature P	Teff Graefen Print or type name
Posolat Ditte	5-12-13 Pate